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U10 männlich
1 Meyer, Jonas TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Gerl, Lucas Sportabzeichen Kösching 25 25 25 3 75 2 2 2
3 Almstätter, Samuel TV Geisenfeld 17 20 20 3 57 4 3 3
4 Reck, Tobias Sportabzeichen Kösching 15 15 16 3 46 6 6 5
5 Breiting, Tobias TV Vohburg 14 14 15 3 43 7 7 6
6 Kasberger, Maximilian TV Geisenfeld 20 16 2 36 3 5
7 Brandstetter, Felix SV Karlskron 13 8 14 3 35 8 13 7
8 Csaszar, Emil TSV Lenting 9 11 11 3 31 12 10 10
9 Kujath, Quirin TV Geisenfeld 12 6 10 3 28 9 15 11
10 Correia Amberger, Jeremias TV Vohburg 13 13 2 26 8 8
11 Scherer, Liam SV Kasing 11 12 2 23 10 9
12 Gallert, Kilian TSV Großmehring 17 1 17 4
13 Windecker, Louis SV Wettstetten 17 1 17 4
14 Schneider, Jakob TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 16 1 16 5
15 Schneider, Korbinian SC Irgertsheim 7 9 2 16 14 12
16 Usikow, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 5 8 2 13 16 13
17 Bareiss, Luca ASC Tria Ingolstadt 12 1 12 9
18 Ernhofer, Luis TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 10 1 10 11
19 Friedrich, Boris 10 1 10 11
20 Chowaniak, Lukas TV Geisenfeld 9 1 9 12
21 Schmid, Johannes 8 1 8 13
22 Hagn, Valentin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3 5 2 8 18 16
23 Haas, Benedikt SV Kasing 7 1 7 14
24 Krüper, Mateo MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 7 1 7 14
25 Hallermeier, Constantin TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 6 1 6 15
26 Sawadi, Thair 6 1 6 15
27 Metzmaier, Lukas SV Kasing 4 2 2 6 17 19
28 Auer, Max SV Kasing 5 1 5 16
29 Schöbel, Leander TSV Kösching 4 1 4 17
30 Berk, Dominik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 4 2 4 24 17
31 Galler, Fabian TV Geisenfeld 0 3 2 3 21 18
32 Relidynski, Kornel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3 0 2 3 18 28
33 Jonski, Bruno MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2 0 2 2 19 29
34 Ramirez Krüper, Mateo MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1 1 2 2 20 20
35 Scholz, Alexander MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 0 2 3 2 22 23 19
36 Diepold, Simon TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 0 1 0 23
37 Roth, Nils TSV Unsernherrn 0 1 0 21
38 Fichte, Jonas TSV Mailing 0 1 0 22
39 Berk, Lukas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 25
40 Winter, Karl 0 1 0 27
41 Kühn, Samuel TV Geisenfeld 0 1 0 30
42 Inone, Aron TSV Kösching 0 0 2 0 24 26

U10 weiblich
1 Schmidt, Theresa SV Kasing 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Berr, Sophia TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 40 2 65 2 1
3 Özgen, Ceyda MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 25 3 62 4 3 2
4 Karg, Lina SV Zuchering 17 20 2 37 4 3
5 Hamp, Thea TSV Lenting 25 11 2 36 2 10
6 Fischer, Livia TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 5 15 3 32 9 16 6
7 Hägele, Mariella SC Irgertsheim 13 17 2 30 8 4
8 Jaskulska, Aniela SV Buxheim 16 13 2 29 5 8
9 Arnold, Amelie SV Karlskron 10 3 16 3 29 11 18 5
10 Leitner, Emily TV Geisenfeld 9 12 2 21 12 9
11 Lagana, Sara SV Karlskron 13 8 2 21 8 13
12 Krumpholz, Emmi TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 20 1 20 3
13 Burnier, Marielle TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 14 2 20 15 7
14 Rigel, Hannah MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5
15 Hans, Elina SV Kasing 15 1 15 6
16 Chiaradia, Vanessa 15 1 15 6
17 Schmidl, Lena SV Kasing 14 1 14 7
18 Christl, Theresa TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 1 14 7
19 Allmann, Julia SV Zuchering 12 1 12 9
20 Botschner, Theresa SC Irgertsheim 11 1 2 12 10 20
21 Liepold, Mira 11 1 11 10
22 Burghardt, Anna MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 10 1 10 11
23 Selpal, Verena MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 10 2 10 31 11
24 Harder, Maria SV Haunwöhr 9 1 9 12
25 Jaudas, Enna 9 1 9 12
26 Guisl, Mona TSV Großmehring 8 1 8 13
27 Hell, Lilly TSV Lenting 8 0 2 8 13 24
28 Eder, Fiona LG Donau-Ries 7 1 7 14
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29 Klopfer, Franziska MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 7 1 7 14
30 Anselmann, Maria 7 1 7 14
31 Zehe, Anna TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 6 1 6 15
32 Fazekas, Anna TSV 1862 Neuburg 5 1 5 16
33 Schmidt, Luise TSV Lenting 4 1 4 17
34 Daubmeier, Julia SV Karlskron 4 1 4 17
35 Blumauer, Bianca TSV Lenting 3 1 3 18
36 Hofmann, Fiona MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2 1 2 19
37 Straßer, Laura MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 21
38 Schneider, Melissa DJK Ingolstadt 0 1 0 22
39 Hof, Lotte SC Irgertsheim 0 1 0 23
40 Karg, Maria-Lara SV Karlskron 0 1 0 25
41 Gruber, Leonie SC Irgertsheim 0 1 0 26
42 Liepold, Hanna SC Irgertsheim 0 1 0 27
43 Hauser, Marlene MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 28
44 Reger, Ronja 0 1 0 29
45 Pashias, Artemis MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 30
46 Ndiaye, Lara MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 32
47 Huber, Marissa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 33

U12 männlich
1 Riesemann, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 40 3 105 1 2 1
2 Seitz, Philipp TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 2 50 2 2
3 Bauer, Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 12 17 12 3 41 9 4 9
4 Rigel, Philipp MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
5 Kaluza, Oskar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 20 20 2 40 3 3
6 Malavolta, Matteo 16 17 2 33 5 4
7 Sezer, Kerem WibSte Runners Pförring 16 15 2 31 5 6
8 Karg, Moritz SV Zuchering 11 10 10 3 31 10 11 11
9 Münnich, Max MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 13 16 2 29 8 5
10 Hinz, Mark SV Buxheim 15 12 2 27 6 9
11 Maier, Louis TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 13 2 26 8 8
12 Nuhanovic, Din TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 11 2 25 7 10
13 Pfaller, Ludwig WibSte Runners Pförring 10 14 2 24 11 7
14 Wohlbold, Maximilian TSV Ober-u. Unterhaunstadt 20 1 20 3
15 Orth, Phillipp MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3 7 9 3 19 18 14 12
16 Rochlitzer, Mika TSV Altmannstein 17 1 17 4
17 Soliman, Jakob WibSte Runners Pförring 9 8 2 17 12 13
18 Padukience, Emil SV Haunwöhr 15 1 15 6
19 Treffer, Ben SV Kasing 14 1 14 7
20 Alzner, Max SV Buxheim 7 6 2 13 14 15
21 Pashias, Anemos MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 11 1 11 10
22 Roßmann, Jonas TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 9 1 9 12
23 Paul, Frederik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 1 8 13
24 Gerl, Julian 8 0 2 8 13 22
25 Döbler, Matthias SV Kasing 5 3 2 8 16 18
26 Lang, Lukas DJK Ingolstadt 7 1 7 14
27 Wiese, Bastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 6 1 2 7 15 20
28 Kellerer, Luis SV Haunwöhr 0 6 2 6 21 15
29 Dragan, Patrick MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 5 1 5 16
30 Ledl, Lukas SC Irgertsheim 5 1 5 16
31 Haylock, Joshua MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 4 1 4 17
32 Chiaradia, Fabio WibSte Runners Pförring 4 0 2 4 17 24
33 Huber, Tim SV Kasing 0 0 4 3 4 21 23 17
34 Harder, Moritz Tc Pfaffenhofen 3 1 3 18
35 Schmidt, Johannes SV Kasing 2 1 2 19
36 Reisner, Santiago DJK Ingolstadt 2 1 2 19
37 Lindel, Philipp TSV 1862 Neuburg 1 1 1 20
38 Steffens, Leonhard SV Kasing 0 1 0 22
39 Schumm, Brandon Rolling Donuts 0 1 0 25
40 Steffens, Leonard SV Kasing 0 1 0 26
41 Rumanitsev, Mikhail MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 27

U12 weiblich
1 Handanagic, Iman MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 3 105 2 1 1
2 Wedderer, Marlene MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 2 65 1 2
3 Foj, Leni SV Zuchering 20 15 25 3 60 3 6 2
4 Elias, Frieda TSV Lenting 16 11 15 3 42 5 10 6
5 Bender, Lisa SV Zuchering 8 16 16 3 40 13 5 5
6 Stiller, Paulina MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 17 2 37 3 4
7 Medina-Sanchez, Emilia SV Zuchering 17 20 2 37 4 3
8 Bauer, Anna SV Kasing 14 6 14 3 34 7 15 7
9 Braun, Emma SV Kasing 12 5 13 3 30 9 16 8
10 Schmid, Linda SV Kasing 15 12 2 27 6 9
11 Schwarz, Malia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 11 10 2 21 10 11
12 Steinert, Paula DJK Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
13 Häusler, Marie SV Karlskron 3 2 12 3 17 18 19 9
14 Kück, Amelie SV Zuchering 7 0 9 3 16 14 21 12
15 Jimenez Gödderth, Amelie DJK Ingolstadt 4 11 2 15 17 10
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16 Lohse, Hanna DJK Ingolstadt 14 1 14 7
17 Schneider, Luisa DJK Ingolstadt 13 1 13 8
18 Käser, Franziska TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 13 0 2 13 8 24
19 Scheer, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 10 3 2 13 11 18
20 Grabmeier, Marie SV Karlshuld 10 1 10 11
21 Schmid, Eva 9 1 9 12
22 Müller, Lena SV Karlskron 9 1 9 12
23 Daubmeier, Anna SV Karlskron 8 1 8 13
24 Steinert, Juliane DJK Ingolstadt 7 1 7 14
25 Krumpholz, Leni TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 6 1 6 15
26 Bender, Leni SV Zuchering 5 0 2 5 16 22
27 Werner, Julia TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 4 0 2 4 17 27
28 Schmidt, Ida TSV Lenting 0 4 2 4 24 17
29 Grabmaier, Marie SV Karlshuld 2 1 2 19
30 Sigl, Estella SV Kasing 2 0 2 2 19 25
31 Scherbel, Malea TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 1 1 1 20
32 Ernhofer, Isabella TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 0 1 0 21
33 Auer, Anna SV Kasing 0 1 0 22
34 Hum, Ena TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 0 1 0 25
35 Auner, Emilia TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 0 1 0 26
36 Fazekas, Agnes TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 27
37 Haberl, Emily 0 1 0 23
38 Wasem, Isabella TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 26
39 Bergstreiser, Anna TSV Großmehring 0 1 0 28
40 Silva Martins, Marie DJK Ingolstadt 0 1 0 29
41 Schlögl, Laura DJK Ingolstadt 0 1 0 29
42 Weber, Lucia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 0 2 0 23 31

U14 männlich
1 Sieghart, Jonas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 25 40 3 85 3 2 1
2 Sindel, Raphael TV Geisenfeld 40 40 2 80 1 1
3 Lindel, Tom TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 2 50 2 2
4 Wibmer, Leon WibSte Runners Pförring 14 12 20 3 46 7 9 3
5 Alzner, Henry SV Buxheim 16 17 2 33 5 4
6 Felsmann, Noah SV Buxheim 16 17 2 33 5 4
7 Breiting, Paul WibSte Runners Pförring 11 8 12 3 31 10 13 9
8 Schmidtner, Robert 15 14 2 29 6 7
9 Wack, David MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 16 2 29 8 5
10 Braun, Maxim SV Buxheim 9 7 13 3 29 12 14 8
11 Metzmaier, Felix SV Kasing 13 15 2 28 8 6
12 Elias, Emil TSV Lenting 12 15 2 27 9 6
13 Dümmer, Korbinian TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 6 10 3 24 13 15 11
14 Englhardt, Anton DJK Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
15 Brieger, Emil SV Kasing 10 9 2 19 11 12
16 Einglhardt, Anton DJK Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
17 Malavolta, Davide 14 1 14 7
18 Jurjanz, Casimir DJK Ingolstadt 11 1 11 10
19 Mittl, Alexander TSV Wemding 11 1 11 10
20 Monacor, Renato 10 1 10 11
21 Schumm, Edward Rolling Donuts 5 1 5 16
22 Hellweg, Paul TSV 1862 Neuburg 4 1 4 17
23 Sonnermann, Nils 3 1 3 18
24 Pohle, Julian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2 1 2 19

U14 weiblich
1 Kujath, Phoebe TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Groen, Sophie DJK Ingolstadt 15 25 20 3 60 6 2 3
3 Szelinski, Marie SV Kasing 17 20 15 3 52 4 3 6
4 Scheffczik, Louisa TV Geisenfeld 25 25 2 50 2 2
5 Foj, Emma SV Zuchering 16 17 17 3 50 5 4 4
6 Bauer, Julia SV Kasing 13 16 16 3 45 8 5 5
7 Huber, Lilly SV Kasing 8 14 13 3 35 13 7 8
8 Döbler, Sarah SV Kasing 14 9 7 3 30 7 12 14
9 Sigl, Philippa SV Kasing 12 15 2 27 9 6
10 Sieghart, Thea MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2 12 12 3 26 19 9 9
11 Medina-Sanchez, Laura SV Zuchering 11 14 2 25 10 7
12 Ullmer, Mathlida SV Kasing 20 1 20 3
13 Eisenschenk, Antonia Team Langhof 20 1 20 3
14 Reck, Julia SV Kasing 3 6 11 3 20 18 15 10
15 Knospe, Hannah TSV 1862 Neuburg 5 13 2 18 16 8
16 Schmidt, Sina SV Kasing 10 7 2 17 11 14
17 Lindel, Klara TSV 1862 Neuburg 4 10 2 14 17 11
18 Hess, Hedda TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 1 11 10
19 Fröhlich, Lotta TV Geisenfeld 10 1 10 11
20 Fedai, Julia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
21 Joachim, Maya TSV Harburg 9 1 9 12
22 Bergmann, Frida MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 8 1 8 13
23 Stiller, Isabella MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 1 8 13
24 Haas, Luisa SV Kasing 7 1 7 14
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25 Thoulouze, Zoe TSV Gaimersheim 7 1 7 14
26 Braun, Marie SV Kasing 2 5 2 7 19 16
27 Reinsch, Laura TSV Harburg 6 1 6 15
28 Glöckl, Paula SV Karlskron 0 5 2 5 21 16
29 Botschner, Marlene SC Irgertsheim 0 4 2 4 23 17
30 Schneider, Sophia SV Haunwöhr 3 1 3 18
31 Friedmann, Lucille TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 1 1 1 20
32 Zeller, Julia SC Irgertsheim 1 1 1 20
33 Wunder, Anna-Lina MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 22

U16 männlich
1 Wittmann, Julius MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Gerl, Nico SV Kasing 25 40 2 65 2 1
3 Kiel, Karlo DJK Ingolstadt 16 16 17 3 49 5 5 4
4 Kellerer, Paul ASC Tria Ingolstadt 15 15 16 3 46 6 6 5
5 Dormeier, Florian DJK Ingolstadt 25 20 2 45 2 3
6 Braun, Elias SV Buxheim 20 17 2 37 3 4
7 Bauer, Jonathan FC Böhmfeld 25 1 25 2
8 Hess, Bosse TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 1 20 3
9 Roßmann, Simon TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 17 1 17 4
10 Elias, Oskar TSV Lenting 15 1 15 6
11 Schönrer, Valentin 14 1 14 7

U16 weiblich
1 Binder, Magdalena SV Kasing 25 40 40 3 105 2 1 1
2 Szelinski, Lena SV Kasing 20 25 25 3 70 3 2 2
3 Hanselmann, Greta MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
4 Grabendorfer, Paulina SV Kasing 17 17 2 34 4 4
5 Schmid, Pia SV Kasing 20 1 20 3
6 Maile, Sophia TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 1 17 4
7 Eisenmann, Lena TV Geisenfeld 16 1 16 5
8 Kromus, Jana DJK Ingolstadt 15 1 15 6
9 Bodrikov, Adelina Rolling Donuts 14 1 14 7
10 Schumm, Stefanie Rolling Donuts 13 1 13 8

U18 männlich
1 Koch, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 2 65 1 2
2 Schild, Niklas DJK Ingolstadt 20 40 2 60 3 1
3 Schild, David DJK Ingolstadt 17 17 25 3 59 4 4 2
4 Kromus, Tim DJK Ingolstadt 25 20 2 45 2 3
5 Fortner, Vinzenz TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 1 40 1
6 Klier, Bastian DJK Sandizell 16 1 16 5

U18 weiblich
1 Döbler, Sophia SV Kasing 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Werdier, Vianne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 3 75 2 2 2
3 Rauscher, Magdalena 20 1 20 3
4 Frey, Ariane DJK Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
5 Maile, Annalena TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 1 17 4
6 Auktor, Marion 17 1 17 4

U20 männlich
1 Schwarz, Fabio BaarFußläufer 25 40 40 3 105 2 1 1
2 Gesche, Joschka Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 40 25 2 65 1 2
3 Bauch, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 20 2 45 2 3
4 Sack, Joaquin 20 1 20 3

U20 weiblich
1 Koch, Isabel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 40 3 90 2 2 1
2 Binder, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 40 2 57 4 1
3 Treffer, Laura TSV Abensberg 40 1 40 1
4 Röber, Marina DJK Ingolstadt 20 17 2 37 3 4
5 Mauermann, Tabea DJK Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
6 Volmer, Mara MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5

Hauptklasse W
1 Basener, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Liepold, Anna SC Irgertsheim 25 25 25 3 75 2 2 2
3 Binder, Marion MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 20 3 57 4 3 3
4 Schuberth, Johanna MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 17 17 3 54 3 4 4
5 Wittmann, Marina TSV Gaimersheim 15 16 16 3 47 6 5 5
6 Goldfuß, Verena TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 40 1 40 1
7 Christmann, Daniela 13 13 12 3 38 8 8 9
8 Huber, Ramona 12 10 9 3 31 9 11 12
9 Kaufmann, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 14 15 2 29 7 6
10 Karpf, Laura TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 13 2 27 7 8
11 Schludi, Theresa TSV Gaimersheim 16 1 16 5
12 Weis, Mona Roots Coaching 15 1 15 6
13 Bresciani, Clara ASC Tria Ingolstadt 14 1 14 7
14 Rehm, Anna FC Sparka Ingolstadt Eichstätt e.V. 8 6 2 14 13 15
15 Koschewski, Josephine 12 1 12 9
16 Götz, Karin 11 1 11 10
17 Tecpanecatl Duran, Jennifer 11 1 11 10
18 Ordosch, Vera TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 1 11 10
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19 Pernicka, Antonia 10 1 10 11
20 Schneider, Katharina 10 1 10 11
21 Lebold, Carolin 9 1 9 12
22 Springer, Vanessa 8 1 8 13
23 Satzinger, Maya Joy 7 1 7 14
24 Obermeier, Stefanie 7 1 7 14
25 Mayerhofer, Lisa 6 1 6 15
26 Graumann, Julia 5 1 5 16
27 Krome, Jana 5 1 5 16
28 Biermeier, Amelie 4 1 4 17
29 Finkenzeller, Nina 4 1 4 17

Hauptklasse M
1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Ostermeir, Lukas Donau Run 25 25 25 3 75 2 2 2
3 Nawarotzky, Lars 15 20 16 3 51 6 3 5
4 Billes, Robin TSV Gaimersheim 12 16 14 3 42 9 5 7
5 Patolla, Kevin TSV Gaimersheim 13 15 13 3 41 8 6 8
6 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 11 12 11 3 34 10 9 10
7 Göltl, Domenik FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 10 8 3 28 11 11 13
8 Seifarth, Florian 11 10 2 21 10 11
9 Frank, Joshua MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
10 Kunzelmann Loza, Marchelo Tristar Regensburg 20 1 20 3
11 Brand, Maximilian SV Kasing 5 14 2 19 16 7
12 Miehling, Markus 9 9 2 18 12 12
13 Fenger, Paul MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
14 Pflaum, Dominik 17 1 17 4
15 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 17 1 17 4
16 King, Moritz MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5
17 Müller, Simon 15 1 15 6
18 Fischer, Jan TSV Gaimersheim 14 1 14 7
19 Preußner, Lukas Roots Coaching 13 1 13 8
20 Meilinger, Lukas SC Delphin Ingolstadt 12 1 12 9
21 Teykal, Yannick MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
22 Zankl, Dominik 8 1 8 13
23 Habermayr, Lukas 8 1 8 13
24 Harrer, Maximilian Kuba AllStars 4 4 2 8 17 17
25 Schludi, Manuel 7 1 7 14
26 Kürzinger, Lukas TC Menning 7 1 7 14
27 Heinl, Moritz 7 1 7 14
28 Gaull, Alexander TSV 1897 Kösching 6 1 6 15
29 Pawlik, Lukas 6 1 6 15
30 Shekho, Mosa 6 1 6 15
31 Ott, Benedikt 5 1 5 16
32 Dormeier, Philipp 5 1 5 16
33 Schneider, Manuel FC Sparka Ingolstadt Eichstätt e.V. 3 1 3 18
34 Heiß, Nico Kuba AllStars 3 1 3 18
35 König, Tim Team-Super-Cool 2 1 2 19
36 Schlögl, Johannes 2 1 2 19
37 Glas, Thomas Glasens 1 1 1 20
38 Härtl, Maximilian FC Sparka Ingolstadt Eichstätt e.V. 0 1 2 1 22 20
39 Klingenberg, Fabian TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 21

W 30
1 Griesche, Cornelia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Fischer, Juli breitschaft architekten 20 10 10 3 40 3 11 11
3 Weindel, Franziska Sport IN Lauftreff 15 16 2 31 6 5
4 Hoffmann, Kim 25 1 25 2
5 Kellner, Felizitas DJK Gleiritsch 25 1 25 2
6 Dreblow, Sabrina Donau Run 25 1 25 2
7 Schmid, Susanne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
8 Murr, Tanja FC Nassenfels - Fitness 20 1 20 3
9 Tiefenbacher, Katharina 17 1 17 4
10 Schmidl, Veronika 17 1 17 4
11 Murr, Melanie FC Nassenfels - Fitness 17 1 17 4
12 Weiß, Jeanny 16 1 16 5
13 Ledl, Bettina SC Irgertsheim 16 1 16 5
14 Dybiec, Monika 15 1 15 6
15 Kotz, Juliana 1/2 Dynamo Drüber ohne Friends 14 1 14 7
16 Funk, Elisabeth SV Buxheim 14 1 14 7
17 Schink, Sarah 1/2 Dynamo Drüber ohne Friends 13 1 13 8
18 Haltmayer, Stefanie 13 1 13 8
19 Neuhaus, Sarah 12 1 12 9
20 Thaller, Franziska 12 1 12 9
21 Rodrigues Costa, Natalia 11 1 11 10
22 Redlof, Saskia 11 1 11 10

M 30
1 Friedrich, Dominik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Kettner, Martin TSV Gaimersheim 16 25 16 3 57 5 2 5
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3 Herbold, Valentin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 1 40 1
4 Fontana, Fabian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 2 40 3 3
5 Pandey, Abhishek MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 20 2 35 6 3
6 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 17 2 34 4 4
7 Streb, Matthias Sport IN Lauftreff 13 10 10 3 33 8 11 11
8 Funk, Julian TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 13 2 28 6 8
9 Götz, Sebastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
10 Wittmann, Andreas TSV Gaimersheim 25 1 25 2
11 Benzinger, Stephan FC Nassenfels - Fitness 14 11 2 25 7 10
12 Schurr, Simon MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 11 2 24 8 10
13 Brenner, Philipp Luitpold parkrun 12 9 2 21 9 12
14 Wörner, Tommy 11 7 2 18 10 14
15 Rump, Henrik 17 1 17 4
16 Gennrich, Simon 8070runners 16 1 16 5
17 Jakovljevic, Stefan SC Gunvor 15 1 15 6
18 Speck, Lucas ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 14 1 14 7
19 de Cacqueray, Alexis 14 1 14 7
20 Schlamp, Fabian SV Kasing 9 4 2 13 12 17
21 Dollinger, Thomas 12 1 12 9
22 Böller, Martin SG Indersdorf 12 1 12 9
23 Morejko, Wojciech Sport IN Lauftreff 10 1 10 11
24 Trapp, Maximilian SK Freising 9 1 9 12
25 Ruckdäschel, Martin 8 1 8 13
26 Sippl, Johannes MBB SG Manching 8 1 8 13
27 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 7 1 7 14
28 Engelmann, Robert 6 1 6 15
29 Schmidtner, Max Wasserwacht Manching 6 1 6 15
30 Bainger, Maximilian 5 1 5 16
31 Filip, Cengic 5 1 5 16
32 Bauer, Christian 4 1 4 17
33 Miehling, Robert 2 2 2 4 19 19
34 Pinto, Fabio 3 1 3 18
35 Huber, Michael 3 1 3 18
36 Pfaller, Robert 1 1 1 20

W 35
1 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Springwald, Melanie ASC Tria Ingolstadt 25 20 25 3 70 2 3 2
3 Breiting, Ingrid TV Vohburg 20 17 20 3 57 3 4 3
4 Braun, Susanne SV Buxheim 17 15 17 3 49 4 6 4
5 Lichtl, Julia ASC Tria Ingolstadt 16 12 2 28 5 9
6 Daubmeier, Tina SV Karlskron 16 11 2 27 5 10
7 Scheuer, Raphaela Nr. 7 Runners 14 6 6 3 26 7 15 15
8 Husterer, Veronika FC Nassenfels Abteilung Fitness 25 1 25 2
9 Windorfer, Cindy Sport IN Lauftreff 15 8 2 23 6 13
10 Friedrich, Kristiyana 12 11 2 23 9 10
11 Bauer, Jessica 16 1 16 5
12 Hagn, Simone MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 7 9 2 16 14 12
13 Pollinger, Katharina 15 1 15 6
14 Renkl, Tanja 14 1 14 7
15 Schmidl, Regina SV Karlskron 14 1 14 7
16 Tyroller, Kathrin 13 1 13 8
17 Forster, Sabrina 13 1 13 8
18 Sturm, Sandra MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 10 1 10 11
19 Uhlmann, Katrin 10 1 10 11
20 Wecker, Natalie Fitdankbaby Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
21 Schlamp, Kerstin 8 1 8 13
22 Kopp, Michaela 7 1 7 14

M 35
1 Pfaller, Richard 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Panetta, Marico TSV Wolnzach 25 17 2 42 2 4
3 Bird, Julian ASC Tria Ingolstadt 25 16 2 41 2 5
4 Cacciapuoti, Mario Ohne 40 1 40 1
5 Benz, Matthias SV Marienstein 15 13 2 28 6 8
6 Stepien, Dariusz Dawaj Kalach Team 11 17 2 28 10 4
7 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 13 4 9 3 26 8 17 12
8 Scheuer, Frederick MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 1 10 3 26 6 20 11
9 Cacciaploti, Mario TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 1 25 2
10 Schmidl, Christian SV Karlskron 13 12 2 25 8 9
11 Born, Bastian ASC Tria Ingolstadt 16 8 2 24 5 13
12 Beer, Jürgen Sportziege 17 5 2 22 4 16
13 Vásquez Galeas, Nelson MauricioLat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana e20 1 20 3
14 Diaz Canizares, Ramon DonauRun 20 1 20 3
15 Burnier, Axel 20 1 20 3
16 Kraus, Martin Aschbuch Racing Team 14 6 2 20 7 15
17 Ferstl, Sebastian 9 11 2 20 12 10
18 Jaskulski, Bartosz SV Buxheim 11 6 2 17 10 15
19 Schneider, Andreas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5
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20 Maul, Stefan Arriba Göppersdorf 15 1 15 6
21 Totzauer, Maximilian 14 1 14 7
22 Prommersberger, Andreas SV Marienstein 14 1 14 7
23 Bienek, Michael Roots Coaching 12 2 2 14 9 19
24 Körber, Christian SV Buxheim 9 0 5 3 14 12 30 16
25 Tyroller, Martin 12 1 12 9
26 Höring, Nicolas FF Kasing 10 1 10 11
27 Floriqn, Gwllqnt ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 10 1 10 11
28 Lange, Norman Lauftreff Pfaffenhofen 8 1 8 13
29 Schlüter, Johannes 8 1 8 13
30 Freire Cevallos, Jorge Cristian Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana e7 0 1 3 8 14 27 20
31 Post, Peter 7 1 7 14
32 Groner, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 7 1 7 14
33 Geistbeck, Michael 6 0 2 6 15 28
34 Göbel, Michael 5 0 2 5 16 21
35 Penn, William 4 1 4 17
36 Midiocestomarco, Michele 4 1 4 17
37 Kuzikov, Dmitriy 3 1 3 18
38 Kinzel, Harald SV Buxheim 3 0 2 3 18 26
39 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 3 2 3 23 18
40 Garcia Acosta, Omar Alfredo Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana e2 1 2 19
41 Schneider, Matthias DJK Workerszell 0 2 2 2 29 19
42 Midiucestomareo, Michele 0 1 0 22
43 Uhlmann, Ludwig 0 1 0 24
44 Kraus, Sebastian 0 1 0 25
45 Rokowski, Jakub 0 1 0 31
46 Uhlmann, Philipp 0 1 0 32
47 Schwarz, Alexander 0 1 0 33
48 Eisert, Patrick Mutter`s Knülle Söhne 0 1 0 21

M 40
1 Werner, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 40 25 15 3 80 1 2 6
2 Nuck, Stephan SC Delphin Ingolstadt 20 25 2 45 3 2
3 Brosig, Andreas 20 14 10 3 44 3 7 11
4 Koob, Manuel 40 1 40 1
5 Roider, Bernhard SSV Schrobenhausen 40 1 40 1
6 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 15 13 11 3 39 6 8 10
7 Martinez Moreno, Israel Morning WO Club 17 16 2 33 4 5
8 Meier, Alexander 17 12 2 29 4 9
9 Koob, Tobias TSV Gaimersheim 16 13 2 29 5 8
10 Verdang, Dominik TSV Wolnzach 15 12 2 27 6 9
11 Schmid, Bernd 25 1 25 2
12 Wittmann, Johannes TSV Gaimersheim 16 8 2 24 5 13
13 Engelmann, Wolfgang BOXDA Eichstätt 14 4 3 3 21 7 17 18
14 Grab, Christoph TSV Gaimersheim 20 1 20 3
15 Middelhoff, Heiko MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
16 Fontaine, Pirmin 14 1 14 7
17 Alzner, Joachim SV Buxheim 13 1 0 3 14 8 20 23
18 Schmolke, Daniel 6 7 2 13 15 14
19 Hans, Benjamin 12 1 12 9
20 Arányi, Árpád TSV Lenting 11 1 11 10
21 Schmidt, Benjamin TSV Lenting 11 0 0 3 11 10 25 22
22 Hammer, Christoph Kanzlei Lehmeier 10 1 10 11
23 Tschikov, Ivo 10 1 10 11
24 Lorenz, Dominik Sportfreunde Hepberg 5 5 2 10 16 16
25 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 9 1 9 12
26 Birner, Daniel SC Gunvor 9 1 9 12
27 Brandl, Thomas Sport IN Lauftreff 9 0 0 3 9 12 23 26
28 Katkhouda, Kamal MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 1 8 13
29 Lagana, Marco SV Karlskron 8 0 2 8 13 27
30 Ambrosetti, Sebastien 7 1 7 14
31 Scherer, Steffen Sportabzeichen Kösching 7 0 0 3 7 14 27 29
32 Burzler, Michael SV Kasing 6 1 6 15
33 Bauer, Klaus FC Böhmfeld 6 1 6 15
34 Schmidt, Ingo 5 1 5 16
35 Christeiner, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 4 1 4 17
36 Reck, Markus Sportabzeichen Kösching 4 0 0 3 4 17 28 31
37 Zacharias, Uwe 3 1 3 18
38 Zenker, Ralf SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2 1 2 19
39 Malavolta, Federico 2 0 2 2 19 21
40 Guirand, Solal 8070 Runners 1 1 1 20
41 Steiniger, Manuel 0 1 0 22
42 Prummer, Stefan SV Buxheim 0 1 0 24
43 Berleb, Boris SV Buxheim 0 1 0 26
44 Schöttner, Oliver 0 1 0 29
45 Jaudas, Mathias 0 1 0 25
46 Mück, Stefan ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 1 0 28
47 Simone, Alessandro Airbus 0 1 0 30
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48 Cota, Daniel TRI Team Geisenfeld 0 0 2 0 21 24
W 40

1 Tietz, Andrea 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Hofer, Pamela ASC Tria Ingolstadt 25 16 15 3 56 2 5 6
3 Köhler, Mareen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 20 14 20 3 54 3 7 3
4 Alzner, Kathrin SV Buxheim 16 13 16 3 45 5 8 5
5 Huber, Jenny SV Kasing 14 4 14 3 32 7 17 7
6 Kosikowski, Eva 25 1 25 2
7 Mikolaizik, Sina 25 1 25 2
8 Demel, Anja 17 6 2 23 4 15
9 Heidrich, Kristin Sport IN Lauftreff 15 7 2 22 6 14
10 Czarnitzki, Katherina Allianz Private SV 20 1 20 3
11 Struck, Marleen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
12 Brückner, Cornelia 17 1 17 4
13 Gerstmayr, Veronika breitschaft architekten 3 13 2 16 18 8
14 Frey, Marion 15 1 15 6
15 Hirschmann, Annika 13 1 13 8
16 Baur, Barbara Sportziege 12 1 12 9
17 Rehm, Franziska 11 1 11 10
18 Schuhmacher, Veronika 10 1 10 11
19 Saiko, Gina In-Team 9 1 9 12
20 Woppmann, Kirsten 8 1 8 13
21 Usikova, Irina 5 1 5 16

W 45
1 Kurrer, Diana MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Reimer, Olga TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 2 65 1 2
3 Hohenester, Milena TV Vohburg 20 20 17 3 57 3 3 4
4 Uebersezig, Bettina SV Buxheim 16 16 16 3 48 5 5 5
5 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 25 20 2 45 2 3
6 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 12 13 3 37 9 9 8
7 Hinhamer, Nicole ASC Tria Ingolstadt 11 10 14 3 35 10 11 7
8 Haser, Cornelia Sport IN Lauftreff 17 17 2 34 4 4
9 Schrön, Sylvia DJK Ingolstadt 14 14 2 28 7 7
10 Obeth, Sonja 13 13 2 26 8 8
11 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 25 1 25 2
12 Reinhold, Claudia ASC Tria Ingolstadt 10 12 2 22 11 9
13 Sack, Annett 9 9 2 18 12 12
14 Mauermann, Katrin DJK Ingolstadt 6 11 2 17 15 10
15 Braun, Gisela SV Buxheim 8 1 7 3 16 13 20 14
16 Scholz, Sandra 15 1 15 6
17 Kreuzer, Nina SV Buxheim 15 1 15 6
18 Schormair, Stephanie SSV Schrobenhausen 15 1 15 6
19 Bauch, Nicole FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 5 10 2 15 16 11
20 Pipus, Stefanie 4 9 2 13 17 12
21 Goedderth, Jasmine 11 1 11 10
22 Degeyne, Charlotte 7 3 2 10 14 18
23 Zembold, Melanie ESV 8 1 8 13
24 Brandl, Annika 8 1 8 13
25 Wenger, Kerstin 6 2 2 8 15 19
26 Dittenhauser, Bettina TSV 1862 Neuburg 7 1 7 14
27 Grashaußer, Kerstin ASC Tria Ingolstadt 6 1 6 15
28 Hamp, Karin Sportabzeichen Kösching 5 0 2 5 16 22
29 Münnich, Ruth MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 1 0 21

M 45
1 Wibmer, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Mittag, Thomas TSV Jetzendorf 25 25 25 3 75 2 2 2
3 Heyn, Oliver 17 16 15 3 48 4 5 6
4 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 20 20 2 40 3 3
5 Weiher, Bernd SV Buxheim 14 14 12 3 40 7 7 9
6 Stabel, Arne Sport IN Lauftreff 13 11 11 3 35 8 10 10
7 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 17 17 2 34 4 4
8 Hauser, Stefan Blitzteam Deimhausen 15 10 9 3 34 6 11 12
9 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 14 2 29 6 7
10 Alt, Markus ASC Tria Ingolstadt 11 13 0 3 24 10 8 21
11 Kellerer, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 9 7 8 3 24 12 14 13
12 Dean, Michael MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 1 20 3
13 Degasperi, Christian 12 6 2 18 9 15
14 Yumak, Musti 8070runners 16 1 16 5
15 Fink, Georg 16 1 16 5
16 Brieger, Thorsten SC Ladoi 10 6 2 16 11 15
17 Sprungk, David FC Nassenfels - Fitness 8 2 4 3 14 13 19 17
18 Klodkiewicz, Maciej 13 1 13 8
19 Bodrikov, Vseulod Rolling Donuts 12 1 12 9
20 Gruber, Johannes ASC Tria Ingolstadt 10 1 10 11
21 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 5 5 2 10 16 16
22 Usikov, Dmitrii 9 1 9 12
23 Schumm, Evegeni Rolling Donuts 8 1 8 13
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24 Presser, Andre Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana e7 1 7 14
25 Weise, Johannes TSV Egweil 7 1 7 14
26 Lang, Andreas Sportziege 6 0 2 6 15 22
27 Mahlow, Karl MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 5 0 2 5 16 23
28 Uebersezig, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 3 2 2 5 18 19
29 Helfenbein, Lars DJK Ingolstadt 4 1 4 17
30 Wenger, Tobias TSV Gaimersheim 4 1 4 17
31 Weise, Johannes Martin TSV Egweil 3 1 3 18
32 Junge, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 3 1 3 18
33 Hamp, Manfred Sportabzeichen Kösching 2 0 1 3 3 19 25 20
34 Crusius, Willi FC Nassenfels - Fitness 1 1 1 20
35 Ramirez Martinez, Juan Carlos 1 1 1 20
36 Vierke, Thomas 0 0

37 Bauernfeind, Christian TSV Großmehring 0 1 0 21
38 Kilian, Jürgen Sport IN Lauftreff 0 1 0 23
39 Misslbeck, Jürgen 0 1 0 21
40 Presser, André Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana en Ing0 1 0 24
41 Kilian, Juergen Sport IN Lauftreff 0 1 0 26
42 Glonegger, Peter MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 27
43 Nemeth, Andras 0 1 0 31
44 Giehler, Florian 0 1 0 23
45 Friedrich, Torsten 0 0 2 0 28 22
46 Glöckl, Richard SV Karlskron 0 0 2 0 22 29
47 Csaszar, Johan TSV Lenting 0 0 2 0 24 30

W 50
1 Hanselmann, Christin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 20 20 25 3 65 3 3 2
3 Kotsch, Birgit 16 15 17 3 48 5 6 4
4 Felsmann, Silke SV Buxheim 17 14 16 3 47 4 7 5
5 Wolf-Chladek, Diana SV Kasing 15 15 2 30 6 6
6 Georg, Stephanie SV Kasing 13 13 2 26 8 8
7 John, Katrin FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 14 2 26 9 7
8 Aubele, Karin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 1 25 2
9 Biffar, Andrea 8070runners 25 1 25 2
10 Adam, Steffi TSV Lenting 20 1 20 3
11 Hahn, Simone DonauRun 17 1 17 4
12 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 16 1 16 5
13 Holzkamp, Denise SC Delphin Ingolstadt 14 1 14 7
14 Pawlik, Bianca 13 1 13 8
15 Wittmann, Diana TSV Lenting 12 1 12 9

M 50
1 Scholz, Manuel 25 25 40 3 90 2 2 1
2 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 2 80 1 1
3 Meyer, Markus 20 20 25 3 65 3 3 2
4 Dieckmann, Olaf RUNNING Company 14 14 15 3 43 7 7 6
5 Pohl, Ekkehard Sport IN Lauftreff 17 17 2 34 4 4
6 Michel, Stefan 16 16 2 32 5 5
7 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 15 11 2 26 6 10
8 Halbritter, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 7 6 12 3 25 14 15 9
9 Polt, Franz Donau Run 10 13 2 23 11 8
10 Karpf, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 10 2 21 10 11
11 Ferstl, Roland TV 1897 Velburg Tischtennis 20 1 20 3
12 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaffenh12 8 2 20 9 13
13 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 5 14 2 19 16 7
14 Wink, Jochen TSV Gaimersheim 17 1 17 4
15 Mamot, Daniel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 16 1 16 5
16 Stampfer, Bernhard DonauRun 15 1 15 6
17 Malmot, Daniel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 13 1 13 8
18 Heinevetter, Kai 13 1 13 8
19 Kromus, Tobias DJK Ingolstadt 6 7 2 13 15 14
20 Rodrigues, Fernando 12 1 12 9
21 Wenger, Andreas Lifepark 11 1 11 10
22 Velea, Radu Mihai 10 1 10 11
23 Ziegler, Günter 8070runners 9 1 9 12
24 Frey, Clemens DJK Ingolstadt 9 1 9 12
25 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 5 4 2 9 16 17
26 Weichsel, Enrico SV Kasing 8 1 8 13
27 Schepp, Marcus 3 1 3 18
28 Polzer, Andreas In-Team 2 1 2 19
29 Rompf, Joerg Thomas TSV Ismaning e.V. 1 1 1 20
30 Bahrdt, Thomas 0 1 0 21

W 55
1 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Altvater, Sigrid ASC Tria Ingolstadt 20 20 20 3 60 3 3 3
3 Schwalb, Christine TSV Jetzendorf 25 25 2 50 2 2
4 Schiefer, Martina Sport IN Lauftreff 17 17 16 3 50 4 4 5
5 Paulig, Gaby ASC Tria Ingolstadt 15 14 14 3 43 6 7 7
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6 Paulus, Tanja SV Kasing 14 13 11 3 38 7 8 10
7 Arbes, Andrea SV Kasing 13 12 10 3 35 8 9 11
8 Schäffer, Birgit parkrun 16 17 2 33 5 4
9 Schmidt, Anja TSV Jetzendorf 16 15 2 31 5 6
10 Holzkamp, Constanze Fanta 5 reloaded 25 1 25 2
11 Meilinger, Beate SC Delphin Ingolstadt 15 1 15 6
12 Adami, Liliana 13 1 13 8
13 Braun, Karin ASC Tria Ingolstadt 12 1 12 9

M 55
1 Schabenberger, Rudolf ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 40 20 40 3 100 1 3 1
2 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 25 25 3 70 3 2 2
3 Gesche, Werner Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 25 20 2 45 2 3
4 Biermeier, Michael TV Vohburg 14 13 15 3 42 7 8 6
5 Hohmann, Dirk Soli Dachau 40 1 40 1
6 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 16 5 16 3 37 5 16 5
7 Sachsenhauser, Helmut Sport IN Lauftreff 12 11 13 3 36 9 10 8
8 Unger, Wolfgang Sport IN Lauftreff 11 10 14 3 35 10 11 7
9 Gesele, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 10 9 11 3 30 11 12 10
10 Kuttenreich, Stefan TV 1861 Ingolstadt 15 14 2 29 6 7
11 Bunge, Michael 8 12 2 20 13 9
12 Lang, Michael Lifepark 9 10 2 19 12 11
13 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
14 Babiel, Günther FC Beilngries Triathlon 17 1 17 4
15 Binder, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
16 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 2 7 3 17 13 19 14
17 Thoma, Jochen FC Beilngries Triathlon 16 1 16 5
18 Pascual, Guido ASC Tria Ingolstadt 15 1 15 6
19 Mayershofer, Otto TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 8 2 14 15 13
20 Thalmeier, Roland SV Zuchering 13 1 13 8
21 Rost, Kay Life Park Max 12 1 12 9
22 Hauser, Georg Blitzteam Deimhausen 3 9 2 12 18 12
23 Kriesch, Volkmar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 7 4 2 11 14 17
24 Westenberger, Roland ASC Tria Ingolstadt 7 3 2 10 14 18
25 Chladek, Ingo SV Kasing 6 1 2 7 15 20
26 Maier, Jost 6 1 6 15
27 Leithner, Stefan ASC Tria Ingolstadt 5 1 5 16
28 Pawlik, Ullrich 4 1 4 17

W 60
1 Bischoff, Iris Sport IN Lauftreff 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Eberle, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 2 50 2 2
3 Schlirf, Sabine ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 20 1 20 3
4 Theis, Angela 20 1 20 3

M 60
1 Draxler, Manfred MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 25 25 20 3 70 2 2 3
3 Gensberger, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 2 65 1 2
4 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 17 16 3 53 3 4 5
5 Lippert, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 16 16 15 3 47 5 5 6
6 Schiessl, Stefan parkrun 15 15 13 3 43 6 6 8
7 Stenzel, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 17 20 2 37 4 3
8 Dengler, Franz ASC Tria Ingolstadt 14 14 2 28 7 7
9 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 17 1 17 4
10 Scheckenbach, Peter Roland SV Zuchering 13 1 13 8
11 Lex, Klaus SV Kasing 12 1 12 9

M 65
1 Förster, Burkhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 17 3 82 1 2 4
2 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 2 80 1 1
3 Rother, Stefan SV Buxheim 25 16 14 3 55 2 5 7
4 Reibenspieß, Peter 20 14 13 3 47 3 7 8
5 Hackner, Martin SC Irgertsheim 20 16 2 36 3 5
6 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 15 2 30 6 6
7 Heinloth, Bernhard Arriba Göppersdorf 25 1 25 2
8 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 20 1 20 3
9 Rössler, Walter 17 1 17 4
10 Steichele, Franz 12 1 12 9

W 65
1 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 25 25 2 50 2 2

M 70
1 Kronawitter, Josef ADSF Pfaffenhofen 40 40 2 80 1 1
2 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 40 25 2 65 1 2
3 Liebhart, Christian SV Handzell 20 25 16 3 61 3 2 5
4 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 17 15 3 48 5 4 6
5 Beck, Willi TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 20 2 45 2 3
6 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 20 2 37 4 3
7 Mörwald, Robert Soli Dachau 17 1 17 4
8 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 16 1 16 5
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M 75
1 Stümpfle, Franz SVG Ruhsdorf 40 40 40 3 120 1 1 1
2 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 25 25 25 3 75 2 2 2
3 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 20 20 20 3 60 3 3 3
4 Wüst, Hans SV Kasing 17 1 17 4

M 80
1 Holzkamp, Wolfgang TSV Ingolstadt-Nord 40 40 2 80 1 1
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1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 160 160 160 3 480 1 1 1
2 Ostermeir, Lukas Donau Run 100 105 100 3 305 3 2 3
3 Nawarotzky, Lars 91 100 91 3 282 10 3 10
4 Wibmer, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 90 96 90 3 276 11 5 11
5 Mittag, Thomas TSV Jetzendorf 88 92 88 3 268 13 9 13
6 Werner, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 84 94 79 3 257 17 7 22
7 Kettner, Martin TSV Gaimersheim 83 88 80 3 251 18 13 21
8 Scholz, Manuel 82 82 72 3 236 19 19 29
9 Meyer, Markus 79 81 71 3 231 22 20 30

10 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 71 74 69 3 214 30 27 32
11 Brosig, Andreas 76 75 62 3 213 25 26 39
12 Friedrich, Dominik MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 105 105 2 210 2 2
13 Heyn, Oliver 80 65 64 3 209 21 36 37
14 Patolla, Kevin TSV Gaimersheim 75 68 63 3 206 26 33 38
15 Billes, Robin TSV Gaimersheim 66 69 65 3 200 35 32 36
16 Schabenberger, Rudolf ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 70 66 60 3 196 31 35 41
17 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 67 70 58 3 195 34 31 43
18 Pfaller, Richard 97 96 2 193 4 5
19 Fontana, Fabian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 93 95 2 188 8 6
20 Nuck, Stephan SC Delphin Ingolstadt 93 85 2 178 8 16
21 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 91 87 2 178 10 14
22 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 87 90 2 177 14 11
23 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 86 84 2 170 15 17
24 Pandey, Abhishek MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 81 87 2 168 20 14
25 Martinez Moreno, Israel Morning WO Club 84 81 2 165 17 20
26 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 85 76 2 161 16 25
27 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 62 48 49 3 159 39 53 52
28 Weiher, Bernd SV Buxheim 60 45 52 3 157 41 56 49
29 Koob, Tobias TSV Gaimersheim 77 77 2 154 24 24
30 Bird, Julian ASC Tria Ingolstadt 83 68 2 151 18 33
31 Verdang, Dominik TSV Wolnzach 76 75 2 151 25 26
32 Panetta, Marico TSV Wolnzach 77 72 2 149 24 29
33 Meier, Alexander 73 71 2 144 28 30
34 Stabel, Arne Sport IN Lauftreff 59 36 42 3 137 42 65 59
35 Wittmann, Johannes TSV Gaimersheim 72 59 2 131 29 42
36 Hauser, Stefan Blitzteam Deimhausen 61 31 35 3 127 40 70 66
37 Pohl, Ekkehard Sport IN Lauftreff 64 58 2 122 37 43
38 Michel, Stefan 63 53 2 116 38 48
39 Engelmann, Wolfgang BOXDA Eichstätt 50 28 36 3 114 51 73 65
40 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 55 56 2 111 46 45
41 Funk, Julian TSV 1862 Neuburg 52 57 2 109 49 44
42 Stepien, Dariusz Dawaj Kalach Team 39 70 2 109 62 31
43 Gesche, Werner Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 69 34 2 103 32 67
44 Benz, Matthias SV Marienstein 54 48 2 102 47 53
45 Götz, Sebastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 97 1 97 4
46 Wittmann, Andreas TSV Gaimersheim 97 1 97 4
47 Frank, Joshua MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 96 1 96 5
48 Schmidl, Christian SV Karlskron 50 46 2 96 51 55
49 Schmolke, Daniel 46 50 2 96 55 51
50 Fenger, Paul MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 95 1 95 6
51 Koob, Manuel 95 1 95 6
52 King, Moritz MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 94 1 94 7
53 Cacciaploti, Mario TSV 1862 Neuburg 94 1 94 7
54 Kunzelmann Loza, MarcheloTristar Regensburg 93 1 93 8
55 Cacciapuoti, Mario Ohne 92 1 92 9
56 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 92 1 92 9
57 Göltl, Domenik FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 43 26 23 3 92 58 75 78
58 Kellerer, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 41 18 31 3 90 60 83 70
59 Fischer, Jan TSV Gaimersheim 89 1 89 12
60 Herbold, Valentin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 89 1 89 12
61 Roider, Bernhard SSV Schrobenhausen 89 1 89 12
62 Alt, Markus ASC Tria Ingolstadt 48 41 0 3 89 53 60 127
63 Schurr, Simon MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 42 45 2 87 59 56
64 Pflaum, Dominik 86 1 86 15
65 Burnier, Axel 86 1 86 15
66 Draxler, Manfred MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 54 32 2 86 47 69
67 Dean, Michael MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 85 1 85 16
68 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 51 11 22 3 84 50 90 79
69 Grab, Christoph TSV Gaimersheim 83 1 83 18
70 Middelhoff, Heiko MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 82 1 82 19
71 Beer, Jürgen Sportziege 68 14 2 82 33 87
72 Scheuer, Frederick MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 53 0 29 3 82 48 114 72
73 Hohmann, Dirk Soli Dachau 80 1 80 21
74 Kuttenreich, Stefan TV 1861 Ingolstadt 45 35 2 80 56 66
75 Rump, Henrik 79 1 79 22
76 Schmid, Bernd 78 1 78 23
77 Diaz Canizares, Ramon DonauRun 78 1 78 23
78 Fontaine, Pirmin 78 1 78 23
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Laufcup 2025

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2025

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

79 Streb, Matthias Sport IN Lauftreff 44 6 28 3 78 57 95 73
80 Born, Bastian ASC Tria Ingolstadt 56 21 2 77 45 80
81 Seifarth, Florian 34 43 2 77 67 58
82 Vásquez Galeas, Nelson MauLat-IN Asociación Latinoamerica74 1 74 27
83 Fink, Georg 74 1 74 27
84 Gennrich, Simon 8070runners 73 1 73 28
85 Müller, Simon 73 1 73 28
86 Lorenz, Dominik Sportfreunde Hepberg 29 41 2 70 72 60
87 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 55 0 15 3 70 46 151 86
88 Kraus, Martin Aschbuch Racing Team 52 17 2 69 49 84
89 Brand, Maximilian SV Kasing 6 63 2 69 95 38
90 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 38 30 2 68 63 71
91 Arányi, Árpád TSV Lenting 67 1 67 34
92 Jakovljevic, Stefan SC Gunvor 67 1 67 34
93 Degasperi, Christian 49 18 2 67 52 83
94 de Cacqueray, Alexis 66 1 66 35
95 Yumak, Musti 8070runners 65 1 65 36
96 Miehling, Markus 25 40 2 65 76 61
97 Tschikov, Ivo 64 1 64 37
98 Schneider, Andreas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 62 1 62 39
99 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 61 1 61 40

100 Birner, Daniel SC Gunvor 61 1 61 40
101 Preußner, Lukas Roots Coaching 60 1 60 41
102 Meilinger, Lukas SC Delphin Ingolstadt 59 1 59 42
103 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 58 0 2 58 43 104
104 Benzinger, Stephan FC Nassenfels - Fitness 46 12 2 58 55 89
105 Brieger, Thorsten SC Ladoi 42 16 2 58 59 85
106 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 57 1 57 44
107 Ambrosetti, Sebastien 57 1 57 44
108 Gensberger, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 32 25 2 57 69 76
109 Ferstl, Sebastian 24 33 2 57 77 68
110 Babiel, Günther FC Beilngries Triathlon 56 1 56 45
111 Maul, Stefan Arriba Göppersdorf 55 1 55 46
112 Katkhouda, Kamal MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 54 1 54 47
113 Klodkiewicz, Maciej 53 1 53 48
114 Brenner, Philipp Luitpold parkrun 33 20 2 53 68 81
115 Totzauer, Maximilian 51 1 51 50
116 Prommersberger, Andreas SV Marienstein 51 1 51 50
117 Tyroller, Martin 49 1 49 52
118 Thoma, Jochen FC Beilngries Triathlon 47 1 47 54
119 Böller, Martin SG Indersdorf 47 1 47 54
120 Bienek, Michael Roots Coaching 47 0 2 47 54 105
121 Jaskulski, Bartosz SV Buxheim 38 8 2 46 63 93
122 Dieckmann, Olaf RUNNING Company 39 7 0 3 46 62 94 101
123 Pascual, Guido ASC Tria Ingolstadt 44 1 44 57
124 Bauer, Klaus FC Böhmfeld 44 1 44 57
125 Biermeier, Michael TV Vohburg 40 0 4 3 44 61 108 97
126 Speck, Lucas ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 43 1 43 58
127 Stampfer, Bernhard DonauRun 40 1 40 61
128 Ferstl, Roland TV 1897 Velburg Tischtennis 39 1 39 62
129 Gruber, Johannes ASC Tria Ingolstadt 38 1 38 63
130 Dollinger, Thomas 37 1 37 64
131 Bodrikov, Vseulod Rolling Donuts 37 1 37 64
132 Christeiner, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 37 1 37 64
133 Alzner, Joachim SV Buxheim 33 1 3 3 37 68 100 98
134 Malmot, Daniel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 36 1 36 65
135 Sprungk, David FC Nassenfels - Fitness 35 0 0 3 35 66 102 105
136 Presser, Andre Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamerica34 1 34 67
137 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 32 0 0 3 32 69 110 104
138 Wörner, Tommy 31 0 2 31 70 117
139 Körber, Christian SV Buxheim 26 0 5 3 31 75 158 96
140 Schmidt, Benjamin TSV Lenting 24 0 7 3 31 77 141 94
141 Morejko, Wojciech Sport IN Lauftreff 30 1 30 71
142 Floriqn, Gwllqnt ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 30 1 30 71
143 Hans, Benjamin 29 1 29 72
144 Teykal, Yannick MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 28 1 28 73
145 Höring, Nicolas FF Kasing 27 1 27 74
146 Usikov, Dmitrii 27 1 27 74
147 Wink, Jochen TSV Gaimersheim 27 1 27 74
148 Zenker, Ralf SC Delphin Ingolstadt 26 1 26 75
149 Zankl, Dominik 25 1 25 76
150 Binder, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 24 1 24 77
151 Malavolta, Federico 15 9 2 24 86 92
152 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 14 2 24 91 87
153 Hammer, Christoph Kanzlei Lehmeier 23 1 23 78
154 Schumm, Evegeni Rolling Donuts 23 1 23 78
155 Habermayr, Lukas 22 1 22 79
156 Lang, Andreas Sportziege 22 0 2 22 79 115
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2025

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

157 Thalmeier, Roland SV Zuchering 21 1 21 80
158 Weise, Johannes TSV Egweil 21 1 21 80
159 Zacharias, Uwe 20 1 20 81
160 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 20 0 2 20 81 139
161 Post, Peter 19 1 19 82
162 Schlüter, Johannes 19 1 19 82
163 Sachsenhauser, Helmut Sport IN Lauftreff 19 0 0 3 19 82 121 108
164 Unger, Wolfgang Sport IN Lauftreff 18 0 0 3 18 83 123 107
165 Sippl, Johannes MBB SG Manching 17 1 17 84
166 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfa 17 0 2 17 84 122
167 Schludi, Manuel 16 1 16 85
168 Heinl, Moritz 16 1 16 85
169 Gesele, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 15 0 0 3 15 86 133 126
170 Förster, Burkhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 0 0 3 14 87 124 110
171 Kürzinger, Lukas TC Menning 13 1 13 88
172 Shekho, Mosa 13 1 13 88
173 Mahlow, Karl MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 0 2 13 88 128
174 Guirand, Solal 8070 Runners 12 1 12 89
175 Lang, Michael Lifepark 12 0 2 12 89 131
176 Groner, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 11 1 11 90
177 Karpf, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 0 2 11 90 112
178 Helfenbein, Lars DJK Ingolstadt 10 1 10 91
179 Mamot, Daniel SC Delphin Ingolstadt 10 1 10 91
180 Pawlik, Lukas 9 1 9 92
181 Brandl, Thomas Sport IN Lauftreff 9 0 0 3 9 92 126 111
182 Wenger, Tobias TSV Gaimersheim 8 1 8 93
183 Polt, Franz Donau Run 8 0 2 8 93 124
184 Gaull, Alexander TSV 1897 Kösching 7 1 7 94
185 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 6 1 6 95
186 Kuzikov, Dmitriy 5 1 5 96
187 Uebersezig, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 5 0 2 5 96 120
188 Ott, Benedikt 4 1 4 97
189 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 4 0 0 3 4 97 140 118
190 Lange, Norman Lauftreff Pfaffenhofen 3 1 3 98
191 Heinevetter, Kai 3 1 3 98
192 Ziegler, Günter 8070runners 2 1 2 99
193 Weise, Johannes Martin TSV Egweil 2 1 2 99
194 Cota, Daniel TRI Team Geisenfeld 0 2 2 2 106 99
195 Schmidtner, Max Wasserwacht Manching 1 1 1 100
196 Freire Cevallos, Jorge CristiaLat-IN Asociación Latinoamerica 1 0 0 3 1 100 138 130
197 Weichsel, Enrico SV Kasing 0 1 0 103
198 Penn, William 0 1 0 109
199 Crusius, Willi FC Nassenfels - Fitness 0 1 0 114
200 Bauernfeind, Christian TSV Großmehring 0 1 0 116
201 Kilian, Jürgen Sport IN Lauftreff 0 1 0 121
202 Scheckenbach, Peter RolandSV Zuchering 0 1 0 125
203 Burzler, Michael SV Kasing 0 1 0 131
204 Garcia Acosta, Omar AlfredoLat-IN Asociación Latinoamerica 0 1 0 132
205 Schmidt, Ingo 0 1 0 134
206 Wüst, Hans SV Kasing 0 1 0 140
207 Rodrigues, Fernando 0 1 0 101
208 Ramirez Martinez, Juan Carl 0 1 0 103
209 Trapp, Maximilian SK Freising 0 1 0 107
210 Rost, Kay Life Park Max 0 1 0 109
211 Steiniger, Manuel 0 1 0 111
212 Misslbeck, Jürgen 0 1 0 113
213 Ruckdäschel, Martin 0 1 0 116
214 Frey, Clemens DJK Ingolstadt 0 1 0 118
215 Midiucestomareo, Michele 0 1 0 125
216 Schneider, Manuel FC Sparka Ingolstadt Eichstätt e.V. 0 1 0 127
217 Prummer, Stefan SV Buxheim 0 1 0 129
218 Presser, André Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana en 0 1 0 131
219 König, Tim Team-Super-Cool 0 1 0 132
220 Uhlmann, Ludwig 0 1 0 135
221 Kraus, Sebastian 0 1 0 136
222 Glas, Thomas Glasens 0 1 0 144
223 Engelmann, Robert 0 1 0 150
224 Pawlik, Ullrich 0 1 0 155
225 Rössler, Walter 0 1 0 157
226 Berleb, Boris SV Buxheim 0 1 0 161
227 Kilian, Juergen Sport IN Lauftreff 0 1 0 162
228 Rokowski, Jakub 0 1 0 163
229 Klingenberg, Fabian TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 166
230 Uhlmann, Philipp 0 1 0 167
231 Schwarz, Alexander 0 1 0 168
232 Glonegger, Peter MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 1 0 169
233 Schepp, Marcus 0 1 0 170
234 Bainger, Maximilian 0 1 0 176
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2025

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

235 Polzer, Andreas In-Team 0 1 0 179
236 Rompf, Joerg Thomas TSV Ismaning e.V. 0 1 0 182
237 Bahrdt, Thomas 0 1 0 183
238 Schöttner, Oliver 0 1 0 185
239 Pinto, Fabio 0 1 0 187
240 Nemeth, Andras 0 1 0 192
241 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 1 0 196
242 Heinloth, Bernhard Arriba Göppersdorf 0 1 0 102
243 Jaudas, Mathias 0 1 0 103
244 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 0 1 0 106
245 Midiocestomarco, Michele 0 1 0 109
246 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 1 0 112
247 Dormeier, Philipp 0 1 0 113
248 Junge, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 1 0 114
249 Heiß, Nico Kuba AllStars 0 1 0 122
250 Mück, Stefan ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 1 0 128
251 Filip, Cengic 0 1 0 136
252 Eisert, Patrick Mutter`s Knülle Söhne 0 1 0 137
253 Maier, Jost 0 1 0 143
254 Bauer, Christian 0 1 0 144
255 Leithner, Stefan ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 1 0 145
256 Simone, Alessandro Airbus 0 1 0 148
257 Giehler, Florian 0 1 0 151
258 Wenger, Andreas Lifepark 0 1 0 154
259 Mörwald, Robert Soli Dachau 0 1 0 155
260 Schlögl, Johannes 0 1 0 157
261 Velea, Radu Mihai 0 1 0 159
262 Lex, Klaus SV Kasing 0 1 0 164
263 Huber, Michael 0 1 0 167
264 Pfaller, Robert 0 1 0 169
265 Steichele, Franz 0 1 0 170
266 Lagana, Marco SV Karlskron 0 0 2 0 106 125
267 Kriesch, Volkmar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 0 2 0 113 150
268 Dengler, Franz ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 0 2 0 117 135
269 Beck, Willi TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 2 0 118 147
270 Holzkamp, Wolfgang TSV Ingolstadt-Nord 0 0 2 0 138 171
271 Harrer, Maximilian Kuba AllStars 0 0 2 0 119 116
272 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 2 0 134 115
273 Bunge, Michael 0 0 2 0 142 117
274 Kronawitter, Josef ADSF Pfaffenhofen 0 0 2 0 146 138
275 Westenberger, Roland ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 0 2 0 148 163
276 Mayershofer, Otto TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 2 0 149 140
277 Hackner, Martin SC Irgertsheim 0 0 2 0 152 119
278 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 2 0 153 121
279 Schneider, Matthias DJK Workerszell 0 0 2 0 156 129
280 Hauser, Georg Blitzteam Deimhausen 0 0 2 0 159 134
281 Friedrich, Torsten 0 0 2 0 172 149
282 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 2 0 180 152
283 Härtl, Maximilian FC Sparka Ingolstadt Eichstätt e.V. 0 0 2 0 184 158
284 Miehling, Robert 0 0 2 0 193 168
285 Geistbeck, Michael 0 0 2 0 101 154
286 Stenzel, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 0 2 0 104 130
287 Göbel, Michael 0 0 2 0 107 120
288 Kromus, Tobias DJK Ingolstadt 0 0 2 0 108 139
289 Kinzel, Harald SV Buxheim 0 0 2 0 110 137
290 Glöckl, Richard SV Karlskron 0 0 2 0 119 174
291 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 0 0 2 0 120 160
292 Schlamp, Fabian SV Kasing 0 0 2 0 124 177
293 Csaszar, Johan TSV Lenting 0 0 2 0 127 190
294 Chladek, Ingo SV Kasing 0 0 2 0 128 175
295 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 2 0 137 194
296 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 3 0 102 171 141
297 Halbritter, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 0 0 3 0 105 143 133
298 Lippert, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 0 0 0 3 0 111 147 132
299 Hamp, Manfred Sportabzeichen Kösching 0 0 0 3 0 112 145 123
300 Schiessl, Stefan parkrun 0 0 0 3 0 115 173 142
301 Scherer, Steffen Sportabzeichen Kösching 0 0 0 3 0 122 164 146
302 Rother, Stefan SV Buxheim 0 0 0 3 0 123 165 153
303 Stümpfle, Franz SVG Ruhsdorf 0 0 0 3 0 126 178 156
304 Reibenspieß, Peter 0 0 0 3 0 129 188 161
305 Liebhart, Christian SV Handzell 0 0 0 3 0 130 186 160
306 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 0 0 0 3 0 133 189 162
307 Reck, Markus Sportabzeichen Kösching 0 0 0 3 0 135 181 165
308 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 0 0 0 3 0 136 191 166
309 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 3 0 139 195 172
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1 Basener, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 160 160 2 320 1 1

2 Griesche, Cornelia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 105 105 105 3 315 2 2 2

3 Liepold, Anna SC Irgertsheim 97 97 97 3 291 4 4 4

4 Binder, Marion MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 95 96 96 3 287 6 5 5

5 Schuberth, Johanna MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 96 95 95 3 286 5 6 6

6 Hanselmann, Christin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 93 93 92 3 278 8 8 9

7 Tietz, Andrea 90 92 93 3 275 11 9 8

8 Wittmann, Marina TSV Gaimersheim 92 89 89 3 270 9 12 12

9 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 91 86 90 3 267 10 15 11

10 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 87 88 91 3 266 14 13 10

11 Bischoff, Iris Sport IN Lauftreff 85 84 85 3 254 16 17 16

12 Hohenester, Milena TV Vohburg 84 82 82 3 248 17 19 19

13 Springwald, Melanie ASC Tria Ingolstadt 83 78 81 3 242 18 23 20

14 Uebersezig, Bettina SV Buxheim 78 77 80 3 235 23 24 21

15 Breiting, Ingrid TV Vohburg 74 73 76 3 223 27 28 25

16 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 75 74 73 3 222 26 27 28

17 Altvater, Sigrid ASC Tria Ingolstadt 73 72 71 3 216 28 29 30

18 Braun, Susanne SV Buxheim 68 62 75 3 205 33 39 26

19 Kurrer, Diana MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 100 100 2 200 3 3

20 Schiefer, Martina Sport IN Lauftreff 72 69 50 3 191 29 32 51

21 Reimer, Olga TSV 1862 Neuburg 90 94 2 184 11 7

22 Hofer, Pamela ASC Tria Ingolstadt 69 60 55 3 184 32 41 46

23 Christmann, Daniela 66 59 59 3 184 35 42 42

24 Köhler, Mareen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 65 52 62 3 179 36 49 39

25 Hinhamer, Nicole ASC Tria Ingolstadt 61 47 67 3 175 40 54 34

26 Kaufmann, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 86 88 2 174 15 13

27 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 64 55 54 3 173 37 46 47

28 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 83 87 2 170 18 14

29 Alzner, Kathrin SV Buxheim 57 51 56 3 164 44 50 45

30 Goldfuß, Verena TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 160 1 160 1

31 Haser, Cornelia Sport IN Lauftreff 81 79 2 160 20 22

32 Schwalb, Christine TSV Jetzendorf 80 75 2 155 21 26

33 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 58 49 48 3 155 43 52 53

34 Eberle, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 79 72 2 151 22 29

35 Paulig, Gaby ASC Tria Ingolstadt 62 41 45 3 148 39 60 56

36 Kotsch, Birgit 55 36 52 3 143 46 65 49

37 Schrön, Sylvia DJK Ingolstadt 70 71 2 141 31 30

38 Schmidt, Anja TSV Jetzendorf 71 67 2 138 30 34

39 Schäffer, Birgit parkrun 68 70 2 138 33 31

40 Felsmann, Silke SV Buxheim 56 35 42 3 133 45 66 59

41 Obeth, Sonja 67 63 2 130 34 38

42 Lichtl, Julia ASC Tria Ingolstadt 64 63 2 127 37 38

43 Karpf, Laura TSV 1862 Neuburg 61 61 2 122 40 40

44 Weindel, Franziska Sport IN Lauftreff 57 60 2 117 44 41

45 Huber, Ramona 50 24 36 3 110 51 77 65

46 Kellner, Felizitas DJK Gleiritsch 100 1 100 3

47 Reinhold, Claudia ASC Tria Ingolstadt 54 44 2 98 47 57

48 Schludi, Theresa TSV Gaimersheim 94 1 94 7

49 Schmid, Susanne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 94 1 94 7

50 Paulus, Tanja SV Kasing 51 13 30 3 94 50 88 71

51 Friedrich, Kristiyana 40 53 2 93 61 48

52 Wolf-Chladek, Diana SV Kasing 53 39 2 92 48 62

53 Schmidl, Veronika 91 1 91 10

54 Sack, Annett 52 38 2 90 49 63

55 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 89 1 89 12

56 Hoffmann, Kim 88 1 88 13

57 Kosikowski, Eva 87 1 87 14

58 Mikolaizik, Sina 86 1 86 15

59 Biffar, Andrea 8070runners 85 1 85 16

60 Braun, Gisela SV Buxheim 46 11 28 3 85 55 90 73

61 Dreblow, Sabrina Donau Run 84 1 84 17

62 Daubmeier, Tina SV Karlskron 59 25 2 84 42 76

63 Bresciani, Clara ASC Tria Ingolstadt 83 1 83 18

64 Aubele, Karin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 82 1 82 19

65 Husterer, Veronika FC Nassenfels Abteilung Fitness 81 1 81 20

66 Ledl, Bettina SC Irgertsheim 80 1 80 21

67 Demel, Anja 63 17 2 80 38 84

68 Schormair, Stephanie SSV Schrobenhausen 79 1 79 22

69 Holzkamp, Constanze Fanta 5 reloaded 78 1 78 23

70 Schlirf, Sabine ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 77 1 77 24

71 Murr, Tanja FC Nassenfels - Fitness 77 1 77 24

72 Scholz, Sandra 76 1 76 25

73 Kreuzer, Nina SV Buxheim 76 1 76 25

74 Heidrich, Kristin Sport IN Lauftreff 48 28 2 76 53 73

75 Bauer, Jessica 74 1 74 27

76 Fischer, Juli breitschaft architekten 60 0 14 3 74 41 102 87

77 Windorfer, Cindy Sport IN Lauftreff 47 24 2 71 54 77

78 Czarnitzki, Katherina Allianz Private SV 70 1 70 31

SPORT IN

Laufcup 2025

Punkte Platzierung
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SPORT IN

Laufcup 2025

Punkte Platzierung

79 Murr, Melanie FC Nassenfels - Fitness 69 1 69 32

80 Mauermann, Katrin DJK Ingolstadt 29 40 2 69 72 61

81 Pollinger, Katharina 68 1 68 33

82 Weis, Mona Roots Coaching 66 1 66 35

83 Schmidl, Regina SV Karlskron 66 1 66 35

84 Struck, Marleen ASC Tria Ingolstadt 65 1 65 36

85 Forster, Sabrina 65 1 65 36

86 Bauch, Nicole FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 27 38 2 65 74 63

87 Arbes, Andrea SV Kasing 43 5 17 3 65 58 96 84

88 Adam, Steffi TSV Lenting 64 1 64 37

89 Huber, Jenny SV Kasing 39 3 22 3 64 62 98 79

90 Degeyne, Charlotte 45 16 2 61 56 85

91 Pipus, Stefanie 26 34 2 60 75 67

92 Wenger, Kerstin 44 15 2 59 57 86

93 Frey, Marion 58 1 58 43

94 Brückner, Cornelia 58 1 58 43

95 Dybiec, Monika 57 1 57 44

96 Georg, Stephanie SV Kasing 42 15 2 57 59 86

97 Renkl, Tanja 56 1 56 45

98 Kotz, Juliana 1/2 Dynamo Drüber ohne Friends 54 1 54 47

99 Schink, Sarah 1/2 Dynamo Drüber ohne Friends 53 1 53 48

100 Ordosch, Vera TSV 1862 Neuburg 51 1 51 50

101 Baur, Barbara Sportziege 50 1 50 51

102 Holzkamp, Denise SC Delphin Ingolstadt 49 1 49 52

103 Funk, Elisabeth SV Buxheim 49 1 49 52

104 Goedderth, Jasmine 48 1 48 53

105 Scheuer, Raphaela Nr. 7 Runners 36 0 12 3 48 65 101 89

106 Schneider, Katharina 47 1 47 54

107 Hahn, Simone DonauRun 46 1 46 55

108 Meilinger, Beate SC Delphin Ingolstadt 46 1 46 55

109 Koschewski, Josephine 45 1 45 56

110 Rehm, Franziska 44 1 44 57

111 Schuhmacher, Veronika 43 1 43 58

112 Uhlmann, Katrin 43 1 43 58

113 Rehm, Anna FC Sparka Ingolstadt Eichstätt e.V. 20 23 2 43 81 78

114 Tyroller, Kathrin 42 1 42 59

115 Götz, Karin 41 1 41 60

116 Theis, Angela 41 1 41 60

117 Wittmann, Diana TSV Lenting 40 1 40 61

118 Saiko, Gina In-Team 39 1 39 62

119 Tiefenbacher, Katharina 38 1 38 63

120 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 37 1 2 38 64 100

121 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 37 1 37 64

122 Adami, Liliana 37 1 37 64

123 Braun, Karin ASC Tria Ingolstadt 35 1 35 66

124 Hamp, Karin Sportabzeichen Kösching 35 0 2 35 66 104

125 Weiß, Jeanny 34 1 34 67

126 Tecpanecatl Duran, Jennife 34 1 34 67

127 John, Katrin FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 26 2 34 93 75

128 Pernicka, Antonia 33 1 33 68

129 Zembold, Melanie ESV 33 1 33 68

130 Springer, Vanessa 33 1 33 68

131 Hirschmann, Annika 32 1 32 69

132 Woppmann, Kirsten 32 1 32 69

133 Obermeier, Stefanie 32 1 32 69

134 Dittenhauser, Bettina TSV 1862 Neuburg 31 1 31 70

135 Haltmayer, Stefanie 31 1 31 70

136 Pawlik, Bianca 30 1 30 71

137 Brandl, Annika 29 1 29 72

138 Hagn, Simone MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 4 25 2 29 97 76

139 Thaller, Franziska 27 1 27 74

140 Lebold, Carolin 23 1 23 78

141 Sturm, Sandra MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 22 1 22 79

142 Wecker, Natalie Fitdankbaby Ingolstadt 21 1 21 80

143 Kopp, Michaela 21 1 21 80

144 Krome, Jana 20 1 20 81

145 Schlamp, Kerstin 19 1 19 82

146 Grashaußer, Kerstin ASC Tria Ingolstadt 19 1 19 82

147 Satzinger, Maya Joy 18 1 18 83

148 Finkenzeller, Nina 18 1 18 83

149 Redlof, Saskia 16 1 16 85

150 Neuhaus, Sarah 14 1 14 87

151 Gerstmayr, Veronika breitschaft architekten 0 13 2 13 103 88

152 Rodrigues Costa, Natalia 12 1 12 89

153 Münnich, Ruth MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 10 1 10 91

154 Mayerhofer, Lisa 9 1 9 92

155 Usikova, Irina 7 1 7 94

156 Graumann, Julia 6 1 6 95
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SPORT IN

Laufcup 2025

Punkte Platzierung

157 Biermeier, Amelie 2 1 2 99



SPORT IN

Vereinswertung

1 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2560

2 SV Kasing 1629

3 TSV 1862 Neuburg 1251

4 SV Buxheim 963

5 ASC Tria Ingolstadt 918

6 DJK Ingolstadt 671

7 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 484

8 Sport IN Lauftreff 472

9 TV Geisenfeld 430

10 TSV Gaimersheim 343

11 SV Zuchering 339

12 TV Vohburg 225

13 TSV Lenting 224

14 SV Karlskron 202

15 SC Irgertsheim 195

16 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 164

17 TSV Jetzendorf 156

18 WibSte Runners Pförring 153

19 Sportabzeichen Kösching 140

20 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 134

21 ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 124

22 Donau Run 123

23 SVG Ruhsdorf 120

24 Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 110

25 TSV Großmehring Leichtathletik 109

26 BaarFußläufer 105

27 ADSF Pfaffenhofen 80

28 FC Nassenfels - Fitness 77

29 parkrun 76

30 TSV Wolnzach 69

31 8070runners 66

32 SV Handzell 61

33 Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 60

34 Soli Dachau 57

35 breitschaft architekten 56

36 SSV Schrobenhausen 55

37 Rolling Donuts 52

38 DonauRun 52

39 Blitzteam Deimhausen 46

40 RUNNING Company 43

41 Roots Coaching 42

42 SV Marienstein 42

43 TSV Abensberg 40

44 TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 40

45 Ohne 40

46 Sportziege 40

47 Arriba Göppersdorf 40

48 FT Ringsee 40

49 Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana en Ingolstadt 37

50 SV Haunwöhr 33
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